similar procedure and also fraud related convictions or on-going procedures in which any person from 

the management and/or board of the Issuer have been involved. 

12       INFORMATION RELATED TO SHARE CAPITAL AND OTHER 

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS 

12.1 Issued Share Capital 

The Company’s registered share capital amounts to FIVE MILLION FOUR THOUSAND EUROS 

(€5,004,000), represented by and divided up into EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND 

(834,000) nominative and indivisible registered book-entry shares denominated in Euros, each with a 

par value of SIX EUROS (€6), such shares being fully subscribed and paid up. 

All shares belong to a single class and confer identical rights to their holders, in accordance with the